



Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Starter assembly			
80 03 080	1	starter with wiring harness and vent fan	1
80 67 525	2	wiring harness for starter	1
80 03 509	3	vent fan	1
80 03 550	4	governor advance	1
80 31 050	5	ignition coil with clamp	2
80 03 570	—	spark plug	2
80 09 500	6	voltage regulator	1
For ignition coil support to blower cover and to gear box cross member unit			
99 33 078	—	spring washer B 6	4
99 13 457	—	hex. screw M 6×15—8 G pho.black.	4
99 22 054	—	hex. nut M 6—6 S pho.black.	4
High tension cable and spark plug terminal			
80 61 590	7	high tension cable with spark plug terminal	2
99 76 820	—	high tension cable AZLK 330 mm long (can only be supplied in metres)	2
80 36 500	8	spark plug terminal	2
80 36 502	9	plug for high tension cable to air lead	2
For starter to crankcase cover			
99 32 071	10	spring washer B 6	4
99 19 466	11	cylinder stud M 6×15—5 S pho.black.	4
For voltage regulator to rear panel of luggage locker			
99 33 078	12	spring washer B 5	3
99 13 425	13	hex. screw M 5×10—8 G pho.black.	3
99 07 109	14	oval head screw AM 5×10—5 S cad.	1

80 = Electrical Equipment

80 = Electrical Equipment		Plate 8	
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Horn			
		at front floorboard	
80 47 050	22	horn	1
80 47 055	23	spacer	1
99 12 645	24	hex. screw M 10×50—8 G pho.black.	1
99 31 075	25	washer 10.5 pho.black.	1
99 33 100	26	spring washer A 10	1
99 22 111	27	hex. nut M 10—6 S pho.black.	1
Negative ground cable			
80 70 530	—	negative ground cable	1
Headlamps			
80 51 513	—	headlamp cap, left, up to chassis No.	1
80 51 515	—	headlamp cap, right, up to chassis No.	1
80 51 514	—	headlamp cap, left, from chassis No.	1
80 51 516	28	headlamp cap, right, from chassis No.	1
For headlamp cap to body			
80 51 518	29	sealer	2
80 51 520	30	supporting bracket	4
99 16 329	—	round-headed screw AM 5×6—4 S pho.black. up to chassis No. 119614	8
99 16 330	—	round-headed screw AM 5×8—4 S pho.black. from chassis No. 119615	8
99 31 645	—	washer 5.3 st. pho.black.	8
99 32 040	—	spring washer A 5 pho.black.	8
99 22 609	—	hex. nut M 5 pho.black.	4
99 21 430	—	square nut M 5—4 D pho.black.	4
99 00 660	—	countersunk screw AM 4×15—4 S cad.	2
99 32 031	—	spring washer B 4 pho.black.	2
99 22 026	—	hex. nut M 4—4 D pho.black.	2

80 = Electrical Equipment		Plate 8	
Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Starter cable from regulator to starter			
80 61 509	—	starter cable with insulating hose and cable shoe	1
80 77 188	—	rubber grommet	2
99 75 834	—	cable shoe B 6×5.6	2
80 71 595	—	rubber grommet for starter cable passing through crankcase cover	1
Electrical equipment for steering column guide			
80 49 558	15	dimmer switch with headlight control	1
80 49 554	16	turn signal switch with automatic return and horn control	1
99 01 039	17	oval head screw M 4×15—5 S for dimmer and turn signal switch to steering column revtment	4
Battery			
80 43 500	—	battery 12 V 24 Ah with cover	1
80 43 503	—	cover for battery	1
80 43 573	—	positive battery cable	1
80 43 568	—	negative battery cable	1
For battery cables			
99 75 835	—	cable shoe A 6×7 for positive battery cable	1
99 75 840	—	cable shoe B 8×7 for negative battery cable	1
99 75 836	—	cable shoe B 6×7 for battery cable	2
85 60 109	—	protective cap	2
80 70 188	—	rubber grommet	2
For battery to bottom of box			
80 42 510	18	base for battery	1
80 43 563	19	tensioning strut for cover	2
80 42 566	20	bracket for cover	1
99 24 030	21	wing nut M 5 for cover	2
Rubber grommets for battery cables passing through floorboard			
80 70 502	—	for negative cable	1
85 70 122	—	for positive cable	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Headlamp reflector unit			
80 51 500	31	headlamp reflector unit, complete, without bulbs	2
80 55 534	32	seal	2
80 51 522	—	dust cap	2
on later models:			
Dust cap assembly for headlamp			
80 51 523	33	dust cap for headlamp insert	2
99 77 205	—	clamp 2X4 st. for dust cap	4
99 19 809	—	cylinder screw B 4,2X15 pho.black	4
80 51 555	34	socket plug	2
80 51 580	35	bulb 12 V 45/40 W for high and low beam	2
99 78 254	36	bulb H 12 V / 2 W for parking light	—
80 51 509	37	headlamp glass	2
80 51 511	—	fixing screw	4
Directional flasher light			
80 55 505	—	front flasher light	2
80 55 506	38	bulb socket with reflector, without bulb	2
80 55 507	39	flasher light glass with seal	2
80 55 509	—	flasher light glass	2
80 55 510	—	seal for flasher light glass	2
80 55 512	—	rubber grommet for flasher light glass	2
99 19 414	40	cylinder screw M 5X10—5 S cad. for bulb socket	2
99 32 041	41	spring washer A 5	2
99 01 720	42	oval head screw M 4X20 chrom. plat.	4
80 55 515	43	ball bulb 12 V 15 W	2
License plate light			
50 81 526	44	rear deck lid handle	1
80 55 530	45	license plate light without bulb	1
80 55 533	46	glass for license plate light	1
80 55 561	47	seal	1
99 01 690	48	oval head screw M 4X10 chrom. plat.	2
80 55 536	49	ball bulb 12 V 10 W	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Stop, flasher and tail light			
80 55 550	—	stop, flasher and tail light, left	1
80 55 551	—	stop, flasher and tail light, right	1
80 55 555	—	left housing	1
80 55 556	50	right housing	1
80 55 559	—	left glass	1
80 55 560	51	right glass	1
80 55 565	—	left bulb socket, without bulbs	1
80 55 566	52	right bulb socket, without bulbs	1
99 02 416	53	oval head screw BZ 2,9X16 chrom.plat.	4
80 55 515	54	ball bulb 12 V 15 W	2
99 78 227	55	ball bulb G 12 V 5 W	2
80 55 562	56	snap nut for stop, flasher and tail light to body	4
55 55 134	—	rubber grommet for wiring loom in side panel of luggage locker	2
85 70 128	—	rubber grommet in side panel of luggage locker, for fuel tap and accelerator control cables	2
Stop, flasher and tail light for US model			
80 55 502	—	stop, flasher and tail light, left	1
80 55 503	—	stop, flasher and tail light, right	1
80 55 557	—	left housing	1
80 55 558	—	right housing	1
80 55 563	—	left glass	1
80 55 564	—	right glass	1
80 55 567	—	bulb socket, left and right	2
99 02 416	—	oval head screw BZ 2,9X16 chrom. plat.	4
80 55 516	—	bulb 12—16 V 32/4 Cp.	2
Interior light			
80 55 500	—	interior light	1
99 78 340	—	bulb L 12 V / 5 W	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Tandem windshield (windscreen) wiper			
80 45 500	57	wiper motor	1
80 45 502	58	operating lever of wiper motor	1
80 45 504	—	wiper shaft bearing with crank	2
80 45 506	59	connection rod	1
80 45 508	60	drive rod	1
80 45 553	61	wiper arm	2
80 45 550	62	wiper blade	2
80 67 516	—	negative cable for wiper motor	1
Support for wiper motor			
80 45 510	—	support	1
99 13 439	—	hex. screw M 6×12—8 G pho.black.	2
99 33 070	—	spring washer A 6 pho.black.	2
on later models:			
80 45 511	63	support	1
99 13 250	64	hex. screw M 5×20—8 G pho.black.	4
99 31 034	—	washer 5,3 st. pho.black.	2
99 22 036	—	hex. nut M 5—6 S pho.black.	2
Switches			
80 41 520	65	ignition starter switch (door locks and ignition starter switches with same keys are mentioned on plate 7)	1
99 32 654	66	shim 20×30×1 for ignition starter switch	1
80 41 500	67	headlight switch	1
80 41 502	68	windshield wiper switch	1
Flasher cut-out relay at front door			
80 51 503	69	flasher cut-out relay	1
99 01 230	—	oval head screw A 4,9×13 pho.black.	1
99 31 034	—	washer 5,3 pho.black.	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Terminal block and fuses			
80 51 506	—	terminal block, 2 poles	1
80 70 527	—	terminal block, 10 poles	2
99 01 210	—	oval head screw BZ 2,9×13 pho.black. for terminal blocks to wheel housing and rear panel of luggage locker	7
80 48 538	70	fuse box, 6 poles	1
99 78 810	—	fuse 8	6
99 01 230	—	oval head screw A 4,9×13 pho.black. for fuse box to front door	2
Rear reflector			
80 55 590	—	left	1
80 55 591	71	right	1
For rear reflector to body			
85 54 114	—	spacer, short	2
85 54 116	72	spacer, long	2
99 32 030	73	spring washer B 4—5 S pho.black.	4
99 22 026	74	hex. nut M 4 pho.black.	4
Speedometer			
80 51 550	75	speedometer	1
80 51 553	—	speedometer shaft	1
99 78 279	—	bulb J 12 V 2 W	5
For speedometer shaft to body			
80 80 504	—	rubber grommet	1
80 80 508	—	support	1
99 48 745	—	rivet 3,2∅ st. 1,8—3,1	2

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Wiring harness			
80 67 500	---	wiring harness, main part	1
80 70 138	---	cable socket	4
80 70 220	---	rubber grommet	5
80 70 186	---	rubber grommet	3
80 70 188	---	rubber grommet	2
40 84 518	---	rubber grommet in floorboard for cable of stop light switch	1
80 50 550	---	rubber grommet for rear deck lid	1
80 67 502	---	wiring harness, left front part	1
85 60 181	---	rubber grommet	1
80 70 188	---	rubber grommet	3
80 67 504	---	cable from right parking light to interior light	1
85 60 181	---	rubber grommet	2
80 67 506	---	wiring harness, right front part	1
85 60 181	---	rubber grommet	1
80 70 220	---	rubber grommet	1
80 70 188	---	rubber grommet	4
80 67 508	---	part of wiring harness for instrument panel	1
80 87 510	---	spiral hose	1
80 70 188	---	rubber grommet	5
80 70 220	---	rubber grommet	1
85 60 181	---	rubber grommet	1
80 70 186	---	rubber grommet	5
99 76 427	---	lead B 0,75 white-blue from left speedometer light to right one	1
99 76 463	---	lead B 1 yellow-blue from flasher relay to fuse box	1

Part No.	Key No.	Description	Qty.
Instrument panel			
80 81 500	---	instrument panel	1
80 81 503	---	ashtray	1
80 81 507	---	sealer for left side of instrument panel	1
80 81 508	---	sealer for right side of instrument panel	1
For instrument panel to door			
80 81 505	---	snap nut	6
99 02 439	---	oval head screw B 3,5X16 chrom. plati.	6